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State Farm Insurance Companies
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P.D. Enx 755013
Dallen, TX 7537930011

February 1, 2002

Ford Motor Co.

Parklans Towers Weat, Ste. 400
3 Farklans= Blvd

Dearborn, MI 48126

RE: Clain vuver: R

Date of Loss: Beptember 25, 2001
our Insured:
Make/Model /Year:
YIN:

Dear Poard:

This vehicle was insured by State Farm and invelved in a
comprehensalve losa. The claim zettled for $23,236.80, which
includes ocur inaured’a deductible.

! Our inveetigation eetabliahes the canse of loes waa due EE_EEEEEE_

CompaTLmant £ix-
Enclozed ia our documentatlen. We will retain the avidence until
we conclude thise matter with your compamny. You may contacr me Lo

arrange f[or inspection of the wvehicle,
Flease congider thie notice as our demand for reimburasament .

Sincerely,
L g,,p (/\"L:a \g{

a del1 e
31 i g;iciulistf ; ) D\l? ,-kj y
ation Unit/Team 4 N 4
f \'mﬁ \‘J 9)/\1 J,.';}
NI P

(972} 732-4842
State Farm Mutual Automcbile Inmurance Company - #~ 4‘” i i
21 K

4 /

Your acceptance of our reguest for your services and yo .
performance of thoae serviges are expresaly conditioned grid
aubject to your agreamont that: (1) you will not ose customer
Information we provide [or any purpose other than the specific

aervices we are agking you to perform, and (2) you will disclose

HOME OFACES: BLOOMINATON, LLINOME 81 710-0001
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or share customey information we provide onrly to the extent
peceaaary to accopplish the servicaa that we regueat,
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BRALNHING OF CONTACT

12/19/3903 MAETER [UMNER RELATICNS SYETEM III 04.45.30
INJUIRY ISAUE CAAE MER: 1400131533
FEATON: 52 SOUTHHMEST EONE: B2 OFENED: 12/1a/2003
FRCGINE: ¥ VEH TYPE: T CLOSED: 1271872003

fmg 1FTRX1 ','w:?-

LAST HAME: 8TATUS: CLOEED
TITLE: MI:

ADDREAL =

orr: zze: [
FEOME FHONE:

MCDEL YEAR: 4000 BONRY. : F150 STTPERCAE 4X2 FTYLEJILDE
MILEMAGE = 1

DEALER HAME: HMAC HAIE FORD OALRE COOE: F52031 P & A: 04511
EBRION CONE: OT703 LEGRL - ALLEZGED SERICUS IRJIRY

SYMPTONS = 704145 FIRE/3SMOEE VISIBLE PLAME UNDERHOOD

DRIGIN: CACIAR - U5 CONCERN CAEF BASE COMMUNICATION: FEOME

ACTION : 705 - OONTACT ADVANCED TO DEC

DPOCTMERT - ARALYHAT: GHUTLE11l BUTLER GAVIM

RACTTON TOATR/COMMENTS :

2003712718

11.06.51 CUSTOMER SATD: - COSTOMER SAYS THAT THERE WAS A FIRE IN THE
VYEHICLE LAST WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 10TH. - THE VEHICLE WAS SITT
ING IK FROMT CF THE CUSTOMER'O AFARTMENT BEOILDING AT THE TIM
E. - CUSTOMER TRIED TO PUT THE FIRE OUT BUT COULD NOT DO 50.
- PIRE DEPT, CAME OUT, - CUSTOMER WAJ TRJURED DURING THE FI
EE. HE EAYL: IT WAL IUE T AN EIFLOEICOH TMDHER THE HOOD. HE
SAYZ THAT HE WAS INJURED Off THE ARM. - CUSTOMER GAYS THAT F
JEE DEPFT. QAYE IT WAR A DEFECT WITH THE VEHICLE. - CUSTOMER
SAYS IT STARTED IN THE ENGINE COMPARTMENT. - PRICR TO FIRE,
EOFN WAS ELOWING BKD: WIFERI WERE AGOING. - THATRRHCE COMPANY
ERS TOWED VEHTIOLE T ETORAGE 1IOT. VEHICIE IS BOT REPAIRABLE
- CUSTOMER DDOES NOT KNCW THE STATUS OF THE CLATM NITE THE T
MSURANCE COMPANY. FE HAS HOT BEEW ABLE TG GET HOLD OF THEM.
- CUSTOMER KANTS THEE TRUCK REPLACED, DEALER SAID: MAC HAIK
CRC ADVISED: - I WILL FORWMARD THIH IHFORMATION TO CUR FORD
LEGAL DEPARTMENT. SOMEBODY WILL COMTACT YOU IN 7- 10 BOSINE
58 DAYS.

COMSUMER RFFAIRS 121972001 MMFAXPRA
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Carlifled - Return Receipt Reqoesied snd

Regulsr Mail
w 5, 2003 annrl%%%& ?Egijmv )
Ford Moint Comparry '
Office of General Counes] SEP 1§ 2003
Parkdand Towers West, Suite 300 QFFIGE OF (HE
Three Parkland Boulevard GENEFAAL COUNSEL

Dearbom, MI 43126-2568

RE: Our Ingured: I
Policy Number:
Date of Loma:

Dear Sir or Msdame,

This Istter is to advise you that our hove fnmured suffered a fire bosa to their 2001 Ford
ition. Our Insured advised Natiomwide he was travelling down a rogdway whan the vehicke
} cmught ou fire in the sagine compartment. Our inittal investigation has indicated the fire
oviginabed in the engine compestment. Our Insured has firther advised the vehicle was purchased
new and ia siill under warmanty by Ford Motor Company. Thig letier will serve to place you on
nofice that Natiomwide may pursue o subrogetion claii agamst Ford Motor Compeny should the
canime be determinad to be the resporeibility of Ford Motor Compary.

Thid letter will confirm Natigawide's intent 4o condact & full Cause and Origin irvestigation on
the subject velicle. While we do not intend to cause any damage io tha vehicle during our
svestigation, ther is potential for damage. I veould Like 10 exteod the opportnity fit Ford
Moter Company to heve a representative prosent to pacticipate in the examination

A dste and time for the axamination have not been sct. The vehicle it cusrently located a1 a
secure salvage fhcility called Verastar which is located in Winder, GA. Plcase have your

contact me and we will set & date and time smtuatly converdent for all partics to
be preyent for the examination.

If you have sy questions, please call me at 473-937-8133.

i1 ]

PER3-OT8 C 25632







RECEIVED NOV - 3 2004

114} Etwood Davis Road * Mo. Syracusc, NY 132124310 * *

Ford Motor Co Office of General Counsel
Shawn Nerton
Parklange Towers West - Suite 300

Threc Parklane Blvd 0 fj
Dearborn, M1 48126 M C

OUR [NSURED

OLR CLAIM NUMBER -

DATE OF LOKS :

Deear Ms. Norton:

Pleane be atrised that Natiopwide ix the imuance camisr for the abeve-mimed imured, who suskained fine damage

10 his automohilz on the above date of loge. Oor prelinomry myvestigation neveals Lthat this fre may have resulisl

from a dedect in the anomobils, and et you were placed on octice of 8 potential claim against yuu. o well as

providing you with the opporwnity % ingpect the vehicle. To date diere has been oo conact w scbeduke any

mepectnn by your office.

Thiz letter ia o infanm you tat oo Wedneday, December 1, 2004 at 1000 AM we widl conduct an inspection,

phatagmph and tasting of the 20080 Expedition involved in this matter. This ingpection will 1ake plare e SEA, [ed |

1349 Wocthington-Galena Rd., Colarnbnus, Of1 43085, Shanlid you, ar sameone an belalf af Ford, like to be presest

and take part in 1his inspection pleges coabasr B vodorsigoed ind'or Mr. Richard Mareola of SEA, Lid. and advise

same. [T we have had oo cootac: from you peior ta, aur inapectns will comnence aa scheduled. \
hY

Thavk you for your proag atz=mion o this matter.

Kathleen Styer h

Claims Department (_{
(315M433-3587 Q Q_‘
N \ T %
I'T-l SEA CONSULTING USE S21261113 % {\‘

Qﬁb

NATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY c(,ﬁ%P EQ
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Zigcrer, METZGER & MILLER LLP
ATTOBNEYE AT LAW
THE HUNTHOTON BUR.DNE
BER FuC D AVENE, ILTT 2020

CLEVELAND. OHIC 3315-1441
1218 Fara D
FAX 1101 7B-OF

May 25, 2004
Sheaem L. Norton
Claims Analyst/Litigation Assistunt RECE;yy -
Ford Motor Company - Vil
Perklane Towera Weat, Suite 300

Three Parklane Boulevard
Dearborn, Michigan 48126-2568

Re: Nabtoowide Imsured:
Nutionwide Claim N

Dute of Losa: December 30, 203

Dear Mz. Norton:

This office represents Nationwide Insurance with the above-referenced claim. 1
have enclossd responses to your Aprl 13, 2004 request for addilional informadion.
Further, I have enclosed copies of recorded interviews, aflidavit of vehicle Lire, fire
incident report, black & white pkotographs, and Nationwide's vlaim checks. You will
note that a cause and origin report was not yet prepared. Pleuse advise within ken duys
if you would like to echedule a joint vebicle inspection; otherwise. F will have
Mationwide’s expert inspect the vehicle without a Ford representative presunt.

Please cull me if you have any questions.

ES3E 2 ail-rB3d

Very truly yours,

Palhx
Glen . Garrett G‘&:M _
GHG/ O N
Enclomures !_\vb rd %%\
ce: Samh Wells {withom Nationwide ﬂwlusumﬂ {JN'D ,—.},_\@H 4 f-;l{) % _\.i
VI ﬁ" L e
PR LA SN
s .:f’::} 0 7




ERIVREGED & CONMDENTIAL

Offcs of S Gorsoesl Couvect Fowd Mator Company
Parkisne Toward Wet
Bube 300
Thras Parkians Baulsvard
Datrtiorm, Bichiqmn 4H2E-2583
April 13, 2004
Heliciwida insumnce
4204 Hoovar Rd., Suite B RECEIYED MAY 1 O 2084
OH 20 GROV
Gove CRy, OH 43123
ATTENTION: KIM ARNETT
RE: Claimant:
Your Cleim ¥
DOL: 12-30-2003
Dear My Ameill:

We aclnowledge your recently submilfed subrogalicn clalm. In onder to esslst us in svaluating your claim,
wa raquest that you provids us with the kllowing Informetion: (Plaase hebs thal the infermation requeated is In regard fo
1ha Fard manuiackred vehicle.)

1. Attach your Imureds sisiement with a complets description of the indderd, inciling awvanis Ihat
occumed prior te and subsequent to the loss.

Acopy of the polka: end': fire report

Original color photogqraph of the vahick'y coliskviine damage & the alleged defectiva parts, from
severel diferem angiaa.

Origina coler phologrephs of the nside of #he vehicke shoning the steedng wheol, dash and rof
ANEEs

Original cutur photographs of the accident / e acens from several ditierant angles.
Aflach & copiy of your sxpenl's raport and the experts eriginal photographs.

Atlach fhe repalr estimate, repair crder, or your otat loss warksheat for the
vehice's damege and ary lossas eesackaled with 1is Incident, and
Copies of dratt payments.

Altach the cumplete service histony for the subjacl vehicla, including any tune-ups or
ol changes.

Piease anywer the dollowing in the 2paca provided. H you need addional space, please use the back of the

=

B RBEEO 00 BEX
NP e e

5

b ‘What was the clly and stale of occurrence; _ Renova, Wesr Virginia
10.  The 17 digil vehicle idenlification number:

lmpmﬁl.ﬁg_ .
3. Wihat wea tha milaege at me of cecunence: __approzimately A8.000 miles .
12 Whatlk the aliegad detect:

PEDA-ETE C 3638




18. Has tha allagad delecive pat been repalied or saplaced? (cicle one} Xl or Ho

4. What la tha cument location of the yehicle? ADS, Inc., 123 Fourwheel Drive, dshland, KY
GY10Z2-9432

15.  Listal afler merkal ackilior or mocications fhat wer made 1o the vahicls: 1023

16. Waz tha engine nning?  [circde ona)  Yes or K
i7. Ware the keys in the lgnilon? fcircds ong) Yes or JX
18.  Wasthisvehicle purchasad new or uged: _ Used. i

If puxchasad used, provide the dete of puxcheas, miaage at thae time of purchass, and from whom:
mmmm Boveaber 2002, 81,000 mile=z, Big Rlus Autn,

Ona wa &r8 In recelpt of the raquested infermation, il will be reviewed and you will be notfied of our declelan
concaming your claim. Shoukl you net s all of the reguestad infermafion and materiala, wa will Resume that you are
lﬁhmmpmluammmwﬂ dnmwrﬁle. Hammhﬂﬂﬂrmmﬂﬂhm unt gl

Pieasa be advised 1hat all necesaary siops shoukd bae aken 1o eneure et 1he sukject vahicle and al of s
componan] parls are mainkined and preearved for tdal, Ford Motor Company haz ihe right to Inspect the vehicle and
remova tnd test any compinent part hat you caim o ba defedlive, and fo be presented with the velicla and the subject
zomponanl parifs) et the fima of iriak, should Mgation ensua from s informal claim.

If you propasa o repair the vehicke Eir confioued usage, such repair may nol be perdommed until afier Fod
Mokr Compeny has inspactad the vehicle and removed and tested any componen part you claim ta be defactive or
ncvisad you in writing thet il does nol inland la peiform such Inspaction andior fasling at this ime. But even in thet
ovart, Ford Motor Carmpary will Insist thet ol companents claimed to be defeckive are mainkained and praserved for
1rial.

Sincerely,

gt

Claima Analyst/
Litgation Assisiant

FEG4-a78 ¢ 3887
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AUTO FIRE RECORDED INTERVIEW GUIDELINE COPY
Anto Theft Recorded Interview Guidelina

toticyhotder: [ NN

Natioawide Insmrance
Date of mterview: 12731403 11:22am

This is Kim Amnett fior Ntionwide Insurgnce recording a conversation between mysclf
ond { }ﬁm{myfﬁmhﬁahnmm-lm{ Jab{ ) conerning and auto thefl, which
Iﬂﬂﬂﬂd{ﬂl

{ 3 doyouundersiand this interview ia being reconded?  YES
Do [ have your permission to record this interview? YES

Nore: [

Address: SAME
Hnwlumhmlimd_ﬂmﬂ 7 YRS

MMWC&W
Date of Binh:

S5#:
Marital Staux
Your Emplover (name/address): STILL OF WV
How long there:: 34 YRS
Job Title;
Salery: 17.33HE

Do you have any other Income: VA BENEFITS

Does anyone else live in your householkd?  YES, WIFE AND 2 CHILDREN — AGES 10
AND 4

Daes anyone else have permission to use yoar vehicle? NOT ON A REGULAR BASIS

YEHICLE INFORMATION

YEARMAKFE/MODEL: (0 FORD EXFERITION

Exterior Colorr BLUE

Mileags: NOT SURE, THINK DUE FOR OIL CHG ARQLAND 85 08 85,000
Privr demage o body: NO

Prior damage to inkerior:  NOI

Bady style: ZDR X¥4DR Hatchback Convertible Wapon Van Usility
Piclups: laton Yton 1ton shortbed longbed extended cab

Epgine: Cylindors: 4 6 8 12 Size: Turbo Diesel
Transmigsion: XAutomaiic 4 speed 3 speed 6spesd XXAWD Owverdrive %
Power Opte Radio Convenience  Wheels memyﬁ\t@@au%

PEG4-078 ¢ 38R




Brakes 11 AM AC Alumiomwn | X Rimning
Boards
Steering )1 FM M Rear Styled Steal | X Trailering
Defopger WH Packange
Windows )1 Stepso 71 Tilt Wheel Mag Wheel Tonesu
Cover
)l Locks )1 Cassette M Cruise Wire Wheels Rear Sliding
Control Window ]
| Driver Seat | Y CD/Stack - Leather Int. Wire WH Truck cap
10 EASC Cover I
CHGER
)[ Paas Scat Equalizer Saureof {in Alloy Bed Liner
aHe) Wheels
Anienns Amp % Alarm Rally Wheels | 3 Luggage
Rack 1
Mirmor 71 Keyless Deluxe WH Permancnl
Remowe Covers Toodbox
Trunk Jt’ Tinted N Rear wiper
Windows
FACTORY
Rear Paint
Spoiler

ANY OTHER OPTIONS: WO

When was vehicle purchased? NOV LAST YR — USED

BOUGHT OFF MY FRIEND THAT OWNS CAR LOT AND IT WAS HIS WIFES -
BELIEVES SHE WAS ORIGINAL OWNER

How much did you pay? 18 OR 19000

Where was vehicie purchased? BIG BLUE AUTO

Was it NEW OR. USED? USED

Who i3 vehicle titled 10? MINE AND WIFE

Is the vehicle financed? YES

Lisnholder oams and address: HERITAGE BANK

Phone: &06-920-2300
=
Monthly pa: .

Is your accound cument? YES
Have you ever missed eny payments? NO

HAVE YOU TRIED} TO SELL/TRADE RECENTLY? NOT WITHIN LAST 4-5
MO’S, WE LOCKED AT SOME OF THE 2003'8, BECALISE A FREEND GOT A
REAL GOOD DEAL AND WE WERE SEEING IF WE COULD GET SAME DEAL
How maury sets of keys are thoe?  JUST OME

Are ell keys eccoynted for? WITH THE VEHICLE

FIRE INFORMATION

PEDA-878 C 2861




Date and titne of Fire: HAVENT SEEN REPORT YET, ARGUND 330PM
YESTERDAY

Losation of Five: | =V A EXIT

What fire dept responded?  KENDVA

Where ig the vehicle at now? DUCKYS' TOWING

What arc the damages to the vehicle? NO HOOD AND ENTIRE FRONT MELTED,
SEATS STILL SMOLDERING, EITHER SMOKE OR STEAM, WINDOWS BLOWN

ouT
Wuwhinhmupindnth:ingop:rmdatﬂl:ﬁlmnﬁheﬁm?-{[ENDDF
FAMILY — DOE3 WORK ON FAMILY VEHICLES A3 A FAVOR TO FATHER [N
LAW, UNK LAST NAME

WAS TAKEN TG HIM, ABOUT A WEEEK AGO, NOT SURE IF HE'S DONE ANY
WURKWII%HEH&DHEFLUMIEHWETODK IT THERE

LIVES ON 4 AYE N HUNTINGTON

UNK FHONE — DON'T THINK HE HAS A PHONE

WILL, HAVE TO GET AHOLD OF FA GET AHOLD OF TOM
Who was operatorflast person to drive vehicle? LAST NAME

How loug being driven/parked immediately before the fire occurnmed? NOT SURE
HAVENT TALKED T HIM (TOM)

I CAME HOME LAST NIGHT AROQUND 630 OR 7PM AND SEVERAL MSGS

FROM FATHER WAS WRONG WITH MY CAR
FATHERINLAW?
Was anyone ¢lse 50 (PH WAS NOT PRESENT)

Was anyone injured?
Dad you notice smoke or flames. Grst?
‘What celor was smoke?
Where was smoke/flames coming from?
Have you had any trowble with the vehicle in the past 24 les? CUTT3NG OHT WHEN
HE REACHED 60-65 MPH
Have you bad any recent wark doar on the vehicle? NGOT THAT HE [S AWARE OF
BRAKES PUT ON IT
WHEN HE WOULD GET UP TO ABOUT §0-65 MPH, IT WAS MISSING, CUTTING
BACK, THAT S WHY IT WAS TAKEN TO TOM
SHOP HE WOREKS AT? NO
Where do you nomually have vehicle serviced?  I'VE NEVER HAD A LOT OF
TROUBLE BEF{RE, BRAKFES AT THE FORD PLACE
OIL CHGS? FORD
MAINT RECORD? NO
When did you last have vehicle servicedT UNKE
Qil change? UNK
Wera there known mechanical or electrical defiects with the vehicle? NO, OTHER
THAN CUTTING OUT
RECALL NOTICES? NO
Were there pny other problems with the vehicle? WO
Hnave you had aty problems with amyone or anyone maling theeats against you? NG
If yez, nature of threat?

PERL-&TE C 3882




Do you or your spouse smoke?  NO

TOM SMOEES? NOT SURE

Do you keep any flemcunable materiala or liquids in the vekicle? NO
Do you heve any other insurance? NO

Have you had any other insurance claims? NCO

Did you have any personal property in the vehicle? — NOT SURE, PROBABLY CDS,
TAFPES

Do you know bow the fire started? NO
TALEED WITH FIRE DEPT? NO

WILL GET A COPY OF THE REPORT
LEAVING TOWN UNTIL SAT.

Do you believe the fire to be accidental? YES

FED-878 C IEE2




Bage1nf1

AFFIDAVIT OF VEHICLE FIRE C
(AN Questisas Mt Be Answese ) p}”

Dake OF Fire: (2-$8-08 Tomee Jibe AM: -
W the vehirle oeamind immedutely prioc b the Sre? Yes [X] No{ ] Was the vehicle locked? Yes[ j Mo [XT
Wern the windows volted up Gghily? Yes Mol ]

What was the tempemature oubtide when i fre octumed? 27 Whet color was the smoke? £#1Lract

[uwlnu_ruufthuurdidtheﬁmm EWpine. Canphatimons”

HOcapied
Did you smell ar aec the fire Brat? Susy  Which xide of the vohicle did you exit Eom? fraes”
Did you Jenve the door open? Yes[ ] No[x] Did you remove the key from the ignition? Yea[ ] No[r]
Fiid yan rabe the hood? Yes[] Mo[ 1 2 Was dbe gas cop emived? Y [ ]Nnm
Hnwhﬂdﬂy:mﬂﬂt;:am?fWWMmpbm? N ﬂ{'ﬂ'f
Namef Address of Witness{=s

APAE  Famsn

wnhm@mmhwﬂmﬂ?@ nm Time: AM[ ] PM[ ] By Wham?
MNaxmfAddrese of Fire Dept.:  Yersve, [ %
Did they ke a acpert? Yes[X] Nel ] :]'-h Mumbe ~ dbof
I repadrable, da you wish to Ieve the vohicle repaiced? Yes[ ] Mol ]
VEHICLE EQUIPMENT (Check if vehick had mmy of the following?)
[~] Pawer Windows [ o} TiH Wheel T4 Wheel Drive [q{.famia'rm [ } 6Cylinder
[V]Power Stzering [ ] Laxther Seats [ 1AM [ 12 5pesd [“4°8 Cylinder
[uq‘rnmnnm [ ]Vioyl Seuss [ 1AMFM [ 14 Speed [ ] Other

I.uch. [ ]¥clom Sczta [ ]AM/FM Steres [ ]5 Speed [1

[ ]1Mag Wheels of Stegeo Taps [ | Custarmized (seif) [ ]

ﬁmw [ 1T-wp/Smmaf [ inmized (celf) [ ]Customized factory [ ]
[ Conditicaing [ ] Vinyl Roof [ }Costomfactory [ ] 4 Cylinder []

YEAICLE CONIATION OTHER DISTINGUISEING FEATLURES
_ (Fair B, Good G, Exccllent E) Painls™  Trammmission &  (Brents, decaly, trailer hikch, intrerior)
Ecgineds BodyE ", Other: OAM Spferrwr, Fer o KTk
Naww/Address of Service Station Garape: bvr b oy sack
Whuprﬁnnmhmmmvm? H‘F"Hf Eml:ll.u||-.r|||l't|=|tl:r
Who Sinte bV ction? Diate last 3
oo IHP'E-M inspocted:
Daie car purchased: 1Hetl Hew: Used: ~  Purchess Price: 5 15,99 fowmpi .
Trud-in O Busag” Akrizce § i/ 50 /09 fasliey N s o 4R)
Seller Denter/Tritivichn! (includs addrex):
Fow did you learn oax wai for galc?
Mikage attinse of purchase£loma Milenge ot time of lase {five): mens’ T2
How war cur paid forT Coab: Clmcks l.t'ﬁmncnd,nmmudsdti‘mﬁl‘inm: Company:
'*?'.""5""“ & g

Accoust VI 7992138  Balmce Dhe: lm‘.wwlmT Moaths et $ 423,
Tnitials of Tusured O e e
Taitiala of Nobry Dt _/ /28 o

OO0 =001 -0
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Page 3 ol3

Dk of sst loan payment made?="-4Is sccount past dus? Yes{ ] Ne[A41
How bong? Are keys in your possession? Yes [ ] Ne [

D yru bave any athec sen inamunce? Yes [ ]Iﬂ'o[)i I yes, Policy K-

Mame of Inmarance Coampany:
T wwear it the informarion cantained in the 2bove statemant i compleie, ks aod comect under the pamalty of pegury.

Date =1 S -OY Sigmature of [

Stute f, ,@ég%“'ﬂ{d )

) 88

Bmmtyuf__dfﬁ'/x J
Subscribed and sworn o inwy peesence din A5 a.yufga_zuf_,zn oy

L o e u;ziu-» E}min Harccon?” 43 203
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RECEITED /4 g

4200 Hoaver Road, Suite B # OH 20 GROV * Grove City, (M 43123

Matxh 30, 2004
FORD MOTOR CREDIT ATTN: SHAWN NORTON
PARKLANE TOWERS WEST
ARKLANE BLVD} SITE 300
CEARBORN, M1 481262368 496705

ANk INSURED =
A CLATM NUMBER
DATE OF ACXTDENT :
AMOUNT : 513093.00
PFENDING COVERAGES : undotorsxined

e propety wis damaged by fire on the above daty. Owr investgation imficaiey tha your company may be
rmiﬂ:ﬂ:rﬂnum

Watlonwhdc hes pald for these dameges, which gives m the right a0 recover the Tl anomt of the oas om the
rempomible paty.

The vehicts mvolved in the Joas iz & 2000 Ford Expediticn, VIN #1FMELU16L4 wehicke is curen
being held wi oar yard Wo would like b0 give you the apparenity to inspect apd wilt hald
mlvage for 10 deys to you 10 do 8.

Fleaso contact our Special , Bub Suifivan, ot 384-362- 1684 fior ware deteils and to schedule

appoimimenl o meed and impect vehick.

1 you hurve sutomanbile, homeraner, or sy ofer vsoreece tint will cover thin cluim, pleass give u the moe of Yo
imramcn compony and we will make our Caim fo thetn. 'We comider the amount |isted sbove to be plyment in Fall,
It will prompily satify you if we o any sdditioral eXpensed.

Pteasc compicic the bottom postion of this ketier and retum it within (100 days. Hymh:wmwﬂbhm

wrill make oytr ciaim dirncily 10 thom. If vou do sot bave ey invorance, pleass cheek the approprisie box below. [F Full
poyment &s not encloaed vou wilk be cogtaced

Thunk yvou for your immedbae stremtion in this matter:
MATIONWIDE MUTUAL INSTRANCE COMPANY
Kl Arnait

CHMW
I 930 Ext 8953

Plema provide ua with the infrrmation bedow and recorn this [oer.

Mormg of msnrance conmpemy Phoon No
Addreny Apest Name
Policyholsier's Hams Policy Namber

] 1xmpot icvured, my Al paymen: is enclosed.

O Famnot imored. My socisl sacarity number is Fhooe Mo
Signad Dwte:

cEoa-p18 & W72
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Novernber 26, 2004 . Harrrorp
Ford Motor Company /
Parklane Towers West, Suite 300 ; o
Thred Parklane Blvd ' ThE e
Dearborn, MI 48126-2563 DELC 0 2 2004
RE: Claim Number: %

Daie of Loas: October

Our Inmred:

Y.088 Localion:

MeKinoey, TX

Dear Sirs:

m}Iartm:dismrmnﬂymmhgunngndmﬁIMatwmsmudshﬂm.This
Mmmmwﬁmmdmmawhuhﬁm The nature o

The inatmed’s truck was parked in the garage. ltlgmtﬁ:lunderdmhundcnmng

The Hartford is placing your company on potice of this wehicle defect and we an:
asserling our legal right to seek relmbursement from yow' comparty.

If you have any questions, you may contact me at the telephone number listed below.

ly,

amie Cchoa

P4, Box 830126
Richardzon, TX 75083-0126

The Hartford e
/00

Han Aotuniv Prersonal Line
[ lune Service enne;

BXY B ERATL

Sun Anbmiy, TX TRNG
Tisll Free B 230 13593

PES4-GTE C 3874







VINCENT N. MELCHIORRE
ATTORNEY AT LAW

1518 WALNUY STREET (215095- 1414
SUITE 866 EAX (21 3)985-9477

PHILADELPHIA, A 19102

September 3, 2002

Ford Motor Company
Parklane Towers West
Sudte 30

Three Parklanc Bivd.
Dearbom, MI 48126-2563

ATTN: Andrew Chabot
Claims Analyst

HE: Our Client:

. I

Daie of Accident:  7/30402

Dear Mt. Chabot:

This office represents in connection with injuries he suftered vn the above
referenced date, 23 a result of a fire 1n the engine compartment of Ford F 150 truck owned by

m. which occurred on the above referenced dace. It is our understanding that
¥ou are ing this file. Should this information be incorrect, please advise of the adjuster wha

is how assigned ta this claim.

We are cutrently gathering information cunﬁemin_njur'uss. When the sume

are received we will forward a copy to you.

Should you have any questions, piesse do not hesitate to contact us.

Yery truly yours,
LAW OFFICE OF VINCENT N. MELCHIORRE

By; Oé'? 7 <

Charles A, DiFgzia

pE@A-QTE € 3616
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BUTRUS KHOSHBIN WILSON vOCGT, LLP

PARK CREEK PLACE
515 MORTH HALL STREET, SLNTE 740
DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

TELEPHOHNE (21} 319-111 * FACSIMILE {2t4) 219-L17)

SHAIN KHOSBM CHARLCTTE (FFICE

DIRECT DIAL £214) 219-1151 L1520 N. Cormmmity Hose Fusd

DIRECT E-BLAIL nirbashbing@tirwlow com Charkotte, MO 24177
October 17, 2002

13) 8459229
AND CMRRR 7001 0320 0004 4285 £528 f__,.\\

”{‘ 'PA"l'f

Ford Motor Company o ‘1 Aean -,,I 1
ATTENTION: Office of the Gensral Counsal ! S
Parklane Towers West 1_ l '
Suite 300 S ] Wi OEN2
Three Parkiane Boulevard \ 1

Dearborn, Michigan 48126-2568 } 4

",
o o

Dear Sir or Madam:

.l"‘F

-

Butrus Khoshbin Wilson Vogt, LLP is investigating the fire which oceurred 2NN

o, Atkansas (“the premises”), on or about October B, 2002, The five eriginated in

2000 Ford F-150 tuck (VIN IETRX1SL7YNIN Fowd Motor Compuny

{"TFord™ or “you™ manufactured and deg) the truck, which caught fine in the garage. This
caused damage to the home and persanal belangings.

If you have liability insurance, please notify your insurance agent ar broker of this matter
immediately. If you do not have liability insurance, or if any insurance carrier is operating unler
a regervetion of rights, please notify the undersigned in writing of that fuct immediately.
Mareover, if you inow of anyone else that we should put on notice, please loi us know
immediately,

Please be advised that on Friday, November L, 2002 beginning at 10:0¢ s.m., you
andlor your representatives or investigators are invited to inspect the luss, photograph same, take
physical measurements and make recommendations as to the preservation of evidence. (On or
soon after November [, 2002, the building andfor any portions or contents thereal, which are not
prescrved, may be demolished andfor discarded. If you do not pian w0 attesd the inspection on

November 1, 2002, pleass advise me io wrjtngr betore 2.00 p.m. CS1 on Cggober 24, 2002,

PE24-2T4 C 3678




"Ford Mator Company
- Dctober 17, 2002

Page 2

Thank you for your immediate attention to this matter.
Sincerely,

BUTRUS KHOSHBIN WILSON VOCGT, LLP

P

3. A. KHOSHBIN
SAK/fes




NATIONWIDE INSURANCE

Qclober 4, 2002 / M“HL
‘; .JL - - "
Ford Motor Company 7 Gry

Adta: General Counse] t:i B 5 %
Park Lane Towers West, Suite 300 ~ Az =
3 Park Lane Blvd

Dearborm, MI 48126-2568

Re: Nationid tsursce i S

To Whom [t May Concern:

on o2 GG soncsboro ARSI parked his

2000 Ford F150, ¥IN iFTRX18L7 the garage at his residence. Akout ane
hour fater he smelled something buming, looked in Tus yarage and saw flames coming
from the front wheel well and hood of the vehicle. The vehicle to be a total loss
and there ia approximately $60,000 additional damage praperty.

Preliminary observations indicate that the vehicle engine compartment is the onigin of
the fire. Therefore, a Cause and Ornigin [nvestigation has been scheduled or 10:00) AM,
10/15/02, at the above cited residence.

Please advise if you wish to participate in this examination. You can contact me af
the below listed telsphone number or my cellular telephone number, 901-277-3280,

Sincerely,

(lotfec ey
A Somi gt U
s
4 </\\0 Moo f
Q/ \
4 p ()() \e ‘\ﬂp"

/130{]{] C(ANTBLE.L RD - LITTLE ROCK, AR = 72223
PHONE: 800-276 6380, EXT. 7i1% » FAX: 501-2253-1749

FERA-D7E ¢ 358
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St agm Insurance Companies
ﬁe&%arf 1,{091 5 /JTI ."’"‘%*‘\ 'ﬁt

AR fE S
R S S

Fﬂrd Mator CﬂmPaﬂ? "f !-: I""‘L' -"':'-:* Suta Fanm iRswance Clam Ullere
Consumer Affairs Department ] b URAT 1823 CIff Gaokn Ecuvrd
16800 Executive Plaza Drive, MD#3NE-B | FEH . o Tupeia, Mhasicanp SBATTI
Dearborn, Michigan 481264207 ! Lot Fhane: 5GZ-680-3000
; LFFICE % THE f

RE: Claim Number ERAL COUNSEL ./ |

Our Insured - o . . !

Date of Loss October 29, 2000 ” iy i

Vehide Involved 2000 Ford F150 8 Pos

Veh. ID# 1IFTRF17WE

This State Farm insured vehicle was involved in a total Are kss on the date listed
above. We settled a clalm with our insured in the amount of $21,101.00 which

includes aur insured’s deductible.

Quy investigation revealed the cause of the loss was due to the manufacturers
defect under the hood of the vehide resulting in a fire. The vehicle evidence is

focated at Southein Auto Salvage in Memphis, TN and is set ta be dispased of
by auction. You may reach tham at (800)722-2858. The stock number is 33,361.

Enclosed is proof of our payments to the insured and to Ford Mater Credit of
which we are seeking reimbursement. You may contact me at (662)680-3047

for any additional questions you might have.

Please conslder this letter a5 aur demand to Ford Motor Compary for
reimbursement of $21,101.00.

Tonya Smith

Clairn Specialist
Tupesa Caim Spedialist
{(662) 680-3047

M a 6= g3y

Wi

HOME CFFICER: BLOOMINATON, ILLINDIE B1710-Rgal m_a'ra c 3BE£3







Prudential @ Financial PradenalPrpory s sty fcrance Eampary
540 Whitewertors Parvcry, PO Box BIEL, Dewatt WY 12214 (nlei

Tel 315 2451120, A0 410 " G

Ford Motors Corp

Dfifice of the General Counsel
Parklane Towers West, Suite 400
3 Pardane Blvd

Dearborm, Michigan 48126

Claim namber :
Insured :

Claimant: Ford Motors —engine fire
Your claim number ;
Subre amount : §$ ¢ asg —higures pending
Date of loss: 11714401

Dear Sirs:

Thiz letter will serve to put you on notice of a subrogation ¢laim on behult of vur
insured

She purchazed the 2001 Ford F150 pickup on 1171201 and had an engine Fine

onl 1/14/01 which totaled the vehicle out. Earlier that day, the “check engine ™ light
did come an and the vehicle was serviced by Tri-County Ford-Mereury in Arcade, New
York

Please call 10 discusg this claim as [ was advised that a representative from Fornd MMolors
also inspected the vehicle as well.

I can be reached at  315-445-5259 Monday to Friday, 8:30am to 424 5pm.

Thank you for your prompt reply io this request.

Singavely,

Teresa Songer .
_ 8r Claims Representative

PEGA-BTS C 3884
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JUk, 233004 4 17FM 181-618-534% HO. 7958 P 2

A @Alistats.

Houstan, TX, T7Ep2 Yau' in good hasdy
Phone Number; 201-518-5322 :

Office Honrr: y-Friday 8:08-4:30

Jung 23, 2044

Ford Motor

Insured:
ehicle: 2000 ¥Ford F-150 Super Cah Truck
N: trrzrsy [

Ctsim Number: NN
I

JUN 2 5 2004

policyholder sustained fire damage to the above referenced vehicle. The damages are
possibly linked o the speed control deaciivation switch,

Paul Carper ufﬁ;ﬁt}r Forensic Engineering, LLC, has completed initial inspection.
Pleage comtact him at 28] -548-3561 i make arrangements for a joint inspeccion. The

i tocate< <

If any further information is needed, [ con be reached at 281-518-5322.

Sincerely, B
;QU%" o
Pat Gonzales wél U \Uo\ \QO
Staff Cleim Seryice Adjuster g -’{w .
Allstate Insuranse Claim Service Organization "l')ﬁ ‘_3 e\

4 \

\
PRARA

N

rd

999€ O il-Fe3d

G53-2 ——
JiM 23 2084 17:37 b s =




PEA3~-D78 C 3847




B
STUPKAN e

LAW OFFICES OF BEQOBEET A_STUTMAN, P.C Fl-“’.ﬂl’linﬁtm .
E/U Pup-tlcgneg "M Mew ek et
Samh K. Armotrang C-J VIR e RRELT

s syt law.comn Pzl M PLEN

November [, 2004 ‘ QV

Shawn L. Norton | (2 1 0 QE’“{
Ford Motor Company : N 4o e /, V

Pariclane Towers West, Suite 300 H ’

Thtee Parklane Boulsvard | L s

Dearbomn, M[ 48126-2568 T R \IJ W (\ﬂfe\
RN g
Re:  Lititz Mutual Iesured: Clinton E. Sprdin .\@ ' dp L
Lititz Mutusi Claim No.. N y 1

Date of Loge: October 27, 2004 b.
Lozy Location: 6319 Overspin Drive, Winter Park, FI. -~

Dear M3. Norton: fad

Pleage he advised that we have been retained by Lititz Mutual [nsuranve Company, the property
insurer for N in connectian with the above referenced matter. {In October 27, 2004, a fire
damaged the insured’s vehicle and residence wiiile pariced in the doveway of lus_residenge.
According 1o our investigation, this fire nrigiuaw%wﬁﬁ‘ﬂﬂ?r@ﬁ&mpmmm af a 2000 Fonl
ExpediGon. Under the circumstances, Ford may be responsible foar tie dumayes sulfered by Litits s
insured. As such, we are placing you on notice of this potentiul claim.

State Farm Insurance Company, the insurance company for the vehicle, is maintaining the vehicle in
quastion in order to provide your company and/or representatives an opporiunity @ inspect the scene.
You shauld immediately notify your company’s liability insurance carrer of this loss.  [F a
represeniative of your company and/or a representative of iis liability insurance company wish ki
inspect the scene, please immediately give us 8 ¢all so that such an inspection cun be arranged.

We look forward fo hearing from a represeatative ol your company with respect to inspecting the Gre
E: ey Lol

Very truly yours, N"
Sk G 4 M ﬁwﬁ _

SR
ce:  Hammy Wagrier, Claims Administrator (Via Em.umulyi’ C)&(‘ Q‘d kg’{
d

PEPA-0TE C 3688
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1 ﬁf :! E S i E Indaperrdery Adpisizrs for Inurance L onponns ond Salf fnseds

Seplember 28, 2004
MUHER ArFAIR:

SEETION
FORD CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIP CENTER
P.0. BOX 6248 a4 m
DEARBORN, MI 48126 G -% A% 24
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURNM RECEIFT HE(RIESTED
ARTICLE NUMBER: __7803 3110 0095 5023 5654

September 28, 2004
NOTICE OF SUBROGATION

e o
Policy Ni Rl ;
Clyin Number
Date of Loss: OCT @ % 2004
Dear Sirz, ST S =it I
We are the authorized repeesentatives of NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY inthe
abave-captinme] matter.

Cur investigation indicates that you may be respansible for damages to the insured pooperty,
which we bave been called wpon &0 pay on our insured®s behalf under the abnve-refarenced

policy. Damages are a di e from within the engine compartment the 2008} Ford
F-150, VINR2FTEXOTLT:

We ara placing you on notice of our subrogation rights. Please preserved the vehicle until atl
subrogation claims are exhausted. We roqacst that you do not destroy the physical evidenee.

Under the terma of this policy, we have the right of subragation_

Please be advised that Florida Statute 627, 7264 require that you provide ua with infivsnation
coaceriing your liability insurance coverage upon written request from us.  This information is tw
inchude the following: (1) the name of your ksurance carrier; (b} the name of each insured on
your palicy, (c) the limits of lisbility coverage, and {d) a copy of the insurance policy aad the
declarations page. The statute roquires St this information be provided to us within 30 dayy of
thes writtem request.

Sincerely,

Bill Harbour, Claims Adjuster
CC:
JEANCIUS PIERRE
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

COPY FILED

CLERX OF UIUHTS
HAMILTOH COUNTER

. oci2 28N
Patntify. pracs TITIC
vs. No. AGOODSGE0 LS —
FORD MOTOR COMPANY JURY DEMAND ENDORSED HEREC(EN
c/a CT Corporation Systems, Reg. Agent
1300 East 9th Strect

Cleveland, Ohio 44114

Tt N et Ut Tt ki il Yt Mt vt Cmge’ S Cw—r e

Defendant
COMPLAINT

NoW COMES the Plsiati SN anc through her atiormeys, KROHN
& MOSS, LTD. and for hee complaint ageinst Defendant, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, alleges
and affirmatively states as follows:

EARTIES

1. P'laintiﬂ'-luinﬂfr'}. i an individual who was at all timey
relevant hereto residing in the State of Ohio,

2, Defendant, FORD MOTOR COMPANY (“"Manufacturer™), is a foreign
corparation authorized to do business in the State of Ohio, County of Hamilton, and is engaged
in the manufacture, sale, and distribution of the Plaintiff's motor vehicle and retated equipmenz
and services. Masufacturer is also in the business of marketing, supplying and setling written
warranties to the public at large through a system of authorized dealerships, including Beechmont

Foed, Inc. ("Dealer™). Manufacturer does business in all counties of the State of Ohio inchading

Hamilton County.




BACKGROUND

3. Omn or about December 13, 1999, PlaintifT leased frem Selier 2 2000 Ford F1 50
Pickup (“Pickup™}, manufactured and/or distrebuted by Manufacturer, Vehicle Identificanion
Number (FTZX 1727 YR eflccted in the document(s} sttached hereto as Exhibit A,

4, The price of the Pickup, including cenain collateral charges, such as registation
charges, document fees, sales tax, and finance charpes, totaled more than 5 10.000.G0.

5. Plaictif avers that as a result of manufacturing defects, the Pickup cannut be
wtilized for personal, family and household use as was intended by Plaintiff at the time of its
acquisition.

6. [n consideration for the laase of the Pickup, Manafacturer issued aml supplied 1a
Plaintiff several writtan warranties, including e three (3) year or thirty-six thousand (36,000) mite
"“bumper-to-humper™ warranty.

7. Om or about December {3, 1999, Plaint (T wok possession of the Pickup and
shortly thereafier experienced the defisct listed below which substantially icnpaiced the use. value
and/or safety of the Pickup.

8. The nooconformity described below viotated the implied wamanties issued to
Plaintiff by Ma;ufacntu

9. The Pickup's defect and nonconformity, inluded but were not limited to:

a ﬁ;defuctiv: igrtition system which caused the vehicle to catch fire and
become completely destroyed.

10.  Plaintiff has justifiably lost confidence in the Pickup's safety and reliability. and

said nopconformity has substantially impaired the use, value and/or safety of the Pickup to

PEQA—78 C 2893




MaintfF.

1l.  Said roncanformity could not reasonably have been discavered by Plaintiff priac
to Plaintiff's acceptance of the Pickup.

[2.  Asaresult of this d=fect, Plaintiff revoked her acceptance of the Pickup in writing
on September 23, 2000. A copy of the revocation of acceptance latter is attached and labeled as
Plaintiff*s Exhibit B.

13, Atthe time of revocation, the Pickup was in substaatially the same condition as «t
delivery except for damage caused by its own nonconformity and ordiaary wear and 1ear

14.  Manufactucer has refused Plaintiff's revocation of acceprtance, amd has refused 1o
pravide Plaintiff with the remedies to which Plaintiff is entitled.

[5.  The Pickup remains in a defective and unmerchantable condition, and cantinues to
exhibit the above mentioned defect which substantially impairs its use, value and¥or safery.

16.  Plaintiff has been and will continue to be financiafly damaged due to
Manufacturer’s failure to comply with its wananty.

COUNT |
BREACH OF [MPLIED WARRANTY
O TH - SW Y

17. i‘lninliﬁ'u-ull:gn and incorporates by reference as though Gully set forth berein,
all paragraphs of this Complaint set forth above.

18.  The Piclogp leased by Plaintiff was subject to an implied warranty of
merchantability as defined in 15 £1.5.C. §2301(7) running from the Manufacturer ta Plaintit¥
herein.

19.  Manufacturer is a supplier of consumer goods as a “persod” engaged in the

PEBA-BTE © 3594




bnisiness of making a consumer product directly or indirectly available to Plaintit?.

19.  Manufacturer is a wamranbor of consumer goods as a "person” who is or may be
pbligated under an implisd wammanty.

20.  Manufacturer is prohibited from disclaiming or modifving any implied warranty
when making 8 wrilten warranty to the consumer.

21.  Plaintiff's Pickup was impliedly warranted to be substantially free ol detects and
nonconformities in both material and workmanship, and thersby fit for the ordinary purpose fur
which the Pickup was intended.

22, The above-described defect and nonconformity present in the Pickup render the
Pickup unmerchantable, unsafe, and thereby not fit for the ordinary and essental pupuse tor
which the Pickup was intended, as represented by Manufacturer.

23,  Asa result ofthe breaches of implied warranty by Manufacturer. PRintitt is
withaut the reasonable value of the Pickup and Plaintiff has suffened and continues e suffier
various damages, including attorneys’ fees incurred in connection with this action.

WHEREFORE, Plainst, -mys for judgment against Manufacturer

s follows:

a. Return of all monies paid or diminwtion in value af the Pickup, and all
incidental and consequentiel damages incurred, including. but not limited

to, all finance charges incurred;
b. All reasonable attorneys® fiees, witness fees, court costs and other fees
inowerred by Plaintiff; and
c. Such other and further redief that this Court deems just and appropnaie.
JURY DEMAND

Plaintiff demands trial by jury on 8l issues in this action, except for any issues relating o

pEd4-2TA ¢ IBES




the amount of attorneys’ fees and litigation costs awarded sbould Plaintlff prevail in this action.

Respectfully Submitted,
REBECCA BERRY
By: -"g;tr/
Anomey for Plainiff
David B. Levin
Ohio Registration No. 0059340
Ronna Locas
(Ohdo Registratios No. 063304
Herbert Nussle
Ohio Registration Mo, 0063551
Atboreys for Plaintiff
Krohn & Moss, Lid.

4403 5t. Clair Avenuc
Cleveland Ohio 44103

line Address
120 W. Madison Street, 10th Floor
Chicaga, Tllinois 60602

(312) 578-9428

(888) 695-3666

PER4-B78 C 3696




KROHN & MOss, LTD.

ILLINDES & OHTO & INDIANA
www.consumesiawoen tor- gef

e S, Krnlon + MAIN, JI21 578 425
Uiy FL Ao + 120 Wow leﬁm ket Faxr (FL2) 5789413
%_.gn Lorsin & . A Fhor
A P T 4 Rim, Lerdiane Dial. (888Y 695 T8
> P Smich + OO OFFICE:
Py Cobon Torwar+ 403 Nake Do Wikt DKo Eotiamiome 275
—_— Brimrwch, (e 14712 * "
H.Eu.m
v : W iar e EeMisil Aidae.
T L Amguat s PLEASE FORWARD ALL PR bt b
CYIRRRSPONDENCE
b i Fot i AND PLEADINGS TO
'-'[JGI'B_ im m.'-d Thmsin
+ Licmmted, In Endinas and Dinsin CHICAGO OFFICE ONLY
# Licemned in Chhin
S!pbumbu: 35, 2000
Ma. Michelle E. Hull
Ford Motor Campanyr
L6B0D Executive Plaza Diive
MD#¥ 3NE-B
Deachorr, Michigan 481264207
sia factimila (313) 848 8555
RE: Rabocos A Begry v Ford Mator Campany

Vehiole: 2000 Foed E¥

VIN:

Oue Fila No.:
Dear Ms. Hull:

Please ba advised that thie office mepmyeake the above-named individual nﬂinlin[ claims against
pour company pussuant to the Chio Lamon Law (Motor Vehicles with Warranty Mooconformitios Act)
and/or the Federal Magruson-Mose Wacranty Aot with regard to the abowe-listed vehicle. Plaase direct all

HAVING BEEN FORMALLY NOTIFIED OF OUR REPRESENTATION, YOU ARE
INSTRUCTED NOT TO CONTACT OUR CLIENT UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES.
DIRECT ALL INQUIRIES TO THIS OFFICE. [F YOU FAIL TO ACT [N CONFORMITY
WITH THIS DIRECTIVE, INJUNCTIVE RELIEF WILL BE SOUGHT AGAINST YOL'.

[N ABEITION, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF OUR ATTORNEYS™ LIEN.

Thers are numsrous defects and nonconfoemitins praseot in my dient's sutomcbile For whinh
relick is lm.ld'tt, and numezows attempts to repair the vehicle have bren unsuccesaful. Thees weee alss
numerous viclationa of both Federal and State law in connection with the delivery and/or repair of the
aboromemtionsd wahicl. The primazy nonconformities and viglations inchyde, but are oot limited to «
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Ferd Motor Company 2 S:I:t!mlmr 25 HANX)

dabetiva ignition as avidanced ]lr a fire that destroyed the vehide and any additional cnmplai.nh achually
mada, whather contained o your company'e invoicen or otherwise.

The poncovformitise listed abowe constitube a substantial irmpairfisnt of the use, value and s.;l:zty uf
the vehicle. Because uF the inodinate amaunt of Tepaio arithin the appi.lml!lu warranty PEriJJI:l.. my elient
bas justifiably lost cdnfidenca in the vehicls. As one court has stated:

For a majority of p-uple the |_:-|.1ml1|.le of a naw car in 2 majae investment, rationalized by
the peacs of mind that flows from its dependability and safety. Oucn their faith is shaken,
the vahicks damed nat only its real value in their eyea, but becomes an instrament wheoe
integrity ia sulstantislly impaired and whose operation is fraught with appecbenaion.

Cnnalm.ing the amount of g:inl: a parson wead take with a vehicle, cne canr npmim]. the
consumens Jament in the following maanse:

There aomes a time vhen mnulll in unnuﬁ - when an autarnohile pun:lu:uz, alter havinyg
to taka his car into the shog For repair an inanlinate cumber of times sad expecienviog
all of tha attandant incouvenionce, in aatitled to say, “That's all,” and revobe,
notwithstanding the seller's mpuhd good faith sffarts to bix the car. Rester v, Morew.

My client's upai:]:illaq:leulyﬂmu there was a bezach of the written warraaty "based upun the
gnnﬂuﬂymlzhd:ullﬂlﬂmwuﬁal affort to me:ly dufacts found to wxist cenders the warrantor
fiable; ﬂ:.il:u;uiinnt]mnrdhauwwhim the apportuni nrp-rm.illiimtnh'.nhrwithﬂm
artiole indefinitaly in the hope that it may ultimately he madu ta comply with the warranty.”
Kurs v. Chevrolet Motor Divisias.

wimicy

Therefore, you am hersby notified that my cliznt is revoking hee acceptance of this vehicle. She has
Jirectnd 1 to desnand the cancellation of Bue contracts and the return of all lundy paid trwands this
vohicle, mc]aﬂma‘auaﬂahﬂl charges, finance chazges, and insidestal damages, pursvant ta Section
1345.72(8) of the Ohic Revised Code.

To avoid any litiia.tipn, mjrnii:nl: maul.y' maquests a refund for the defactive pmduci:, plus payment
of Lier attomeys foen pummsnt ta the fae-shifting provisions of the Ohio famon Law aad th Magnuson-
Moss Warmanty Act Uurlﬂumys'hluﬂuﬁnimﬂluktlﬁﬂlhﬁean&ﬂrﬂu“pu{urlﬂlewlntiliu
nutinwitlmutt]ﬁm&fmm,m-ﬁmuipminnmuputmmﬂupﬂnfmithumeyl. A gewat
dual o time, m.unqu.ml offort aoudd be uve:”:ylllpaﬂ:i.n i.nvulwclwiﬂ:u[ui.\:ﬁ resolution of this vlaim.

ﬁmmﬂingly,ihn:ﬂhhmlwthil matter amicably, please kel free to contact my uffice. [f the
mt‘hrhuunihumﬁ:&u]wlthmﬂldapfmmthedahuithhlﬂhr,mtmﬂhﬂni

Foona Lucas
Attarney at Law
RSLfils
ca: Ma. Rebecra A, Berny
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Figure No. 2 ahows & view of the left side of the subject vehicle as ssen from the rear. Fire damage
muigated toward the rear of the vebicle, and was much more concentrated toward the passenger
scompartment. The front tires were irvolved in the fire, while the rear tires were pradominantly intact
with litte sign of firs damage.

FIGURRE #2
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Figures No. 3 and 4 show right side views of the subject vehicle. Examination of the right zide revealsd
stoular bumn patterns to that of the left side of the velucle. All indications were that both doors were
closod af, the time of the fire. This was confirmed by the filidown debris that was found on the foor
near the door edge and rocker panel. The falldovn debris was concentrated with a cleer barrier where
the doot contacted 1. Thig showed that both doors wors clossd. During oy examinarion, [ found
ubstantinl glasy fingments at and around the interior of the vehicle on both the left and right mides. The
glass fragments were carboned on one side, giving indicetion that they were up and in place at the ime
the firs scuptad.

FIGURE #3




FIGRURE #4
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Figure No. 5 shows a forward view of the subject vehicle. Exsmination of the forward portion of the
vehicle, a3 well as the engine compartment revealed directional burs patterns emitting from the
passenger compartnet into the engine compartment. It should be noted that both froot tires became
inrvolved in the fire. This normally takes place during combustibls debris falldown during the fire’s
progression, ag well as the ignition of liquid combustibles in the engine compartment, such as coolant,
power steering fhiid, tranemission fuid andfor motor oll, in some cases.

FIGURE #5
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Figure No. 6 shows a view of the right aide of the vehicle at and around the rear bed area. Once again,
the right near tire waa atill inflated, showing minimal damage as a result of the fire. Examination of the
rear cab area revealed directional burning petterns consistent with a fire breaching the rear window, and
traveling in & typical upwerd and outwerd fashion The fire damage in the cak area mitigated towerd the
tear of the velncls, which would be connistent with a passenger comparhmert fire.

FKFRIRE #6
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Figure No. 7 shows a view af the reer tail gate arce. Minimal damage from the fire was present on the
rear tail gate, Theldthghtwusﬁﬂcumpl@dymtutwhﬂaﬁmngmhahtddshwmmof
metting, elthough was atill in place. Licemse Plate No. CEG 7622 cer bo usad as 8 secondary source of
ii Ilﬁ ]

FIGURE #7
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Figures No. 8 and 9 show views of the bad of the vehicle. Examination of the interior bad revealed
patterns consigtert with fire breaching from the passenger compartment into the bed of the truck.

FIGURE #8
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Fignrea No. 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 show varions views of the etygine and engine compartmenn.
Exzamingtion of the eagine compartment revealed soft metal melting from the rear portion of the engine
toward the front. The soft metal upper intake was uniformly burned in the mid and front portions, while
mbstartially more burmed and destroyed in the reer portion. All examination of the engine compartrment
indicgted the fire erupted within the passenger compartment, breaching the bulkkhead, and traveling into
the engine comparimant of the vehicls. Algo note the rocker cover on the right side of the engine was
destroyed as a result of the fire. This would show & higher fuel load snd heat concentration was pressnt
ot the right side of the engine for a longer pariod of time as compared to the left side of the engine.
Areas xvaileble for bulichead breach are also more significant in this ares 21 compared to the Jeft side of
the vehicke.

FIGURE #10
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FIGURE #13
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Figure No. 16 shows a view of the right side engine compartmant destruction as seen from the front of
in the rear portion of the engine and mitigting toward the forward portion of the valicle. This leaves o
bulkhead townrd the front of the vehicle direction of burn. All indications are that the fire originated in

the passenger commartment, traveling into the engine compartment
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At thip time, I bogmn an exeminstion of the peasenger compartment of the vehide. The paasenger
compartment suffered the worst devastation resulting from the fire. Exemination of the passenger
compartment revealad the seaty were totally consumed, as wes the dashbourd of the vehicie. Heavy
damage in the mid and iower sections of the compartment, inchiding that of soma of the carpeting, was
also present. During my examination of the paasenger compartment, T did neto glags fragments
oonsistent with the windows being in the uptight ponition at the incipient stages of the fire. This epuld
be detarminad by the carbon on the one side of the glass as it full to the grovmd. 1 found bo evidence
that the vehicls was tamperad with in a0y way to intentionally set the fire. No evidence of an incendiary
firo being 3ot in the passenger compertment, engine compartment or bad of the truck was preseat.
Figurs No. 17 shows a view of the forward passenger compartment as seen from the right door opening,
Exmmination revesled no evidence of aftermarket component installation  Factory components, such as

the radic, were stifl found, although in & damaged stxte,

FIQURE #17
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Figures No. 18 gnd 19 show the iaft side door in the gpan position, as wall as the rocker molding. Once
again, the door was closed at the time of the fire’s eroption. The rooker moldng wae still primarily
intact. A cloar line of demarcation of melted material wes presoat at the area in which the door was
astationary and the floorboend of the vehicle.

FIGURE 218

FIGURE #19




Figurs No. 20 showa a view of the left forward pessenger compartment. The dashboard in the

compartment was conpletely destroyed. Many of the deatroyed remuumnts were situated on the
flooebogrd in hoth driver and passemger sides of the vehicle.

Taking ittto the consileration that the vehicle waa not in operation for sever! hours, the poagibility of a
fhyid Jeak contacting a hot srficae in the engine compartment causing the fire was sliminsted. No
smufaces would sustain heat for that prolonged amount of time to initiate a fire. Tha possible cause of
the firs being a fizel lsak was also shminated due to the lack of available ignition sources. During the
ezmmination of the vehicle, it was determinad thet the firg originated in the passonger compartment and
spread into the engine and bed of the truck. Componants that were suspect of thia fire should be
considerad electrical componsats, During the examination of the passstiger compartmant of the vehicle,
electrical componernt; were examined carethily for signs of besding and/or discoleretion that may be
consimtent with an slectrical faihure, which, in turn, caused the fire. Examination of the aloctrical
components in the engine compartment was also performed. During this exemination, I did find the
positive battery cable lying directly against a portion of the engine, which was grounded The battery
and cable did rot bead or melt through st the point of contact. This would give indication thet the
battery was either substantially drained or fire dameged prior to this cable coming in contact with the
groundad engine. This would farther indicete that the fire ecupted in the passeager compartment, and
that if an electrical fire had taken piace, the bajtery waa signiflcantly discharged prior to the cable
coaning ih contact with the grommfed engine.

FIGURE #20
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Figure No. 21 shows a view of the forward passenger compartment as seen from the left doar opening,
The from seats and padding ware completely destroyed in the fire. Directional burmn patterns found on
some of the soft metal that remainad as well 25 soms of the combustible corxponents that remeined,
indicated the fira was more significant in the left foremrd passenger compartment and spread to the
right.

FIGURE #21
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Figure No. 22 shows a view of the dashboard area a3 seen from the right door opening. Burn patterns
found on the metal indicated the fire to have traveled from the left side of the velicle toward the right,

FIGURE #22
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FIGURE #23
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Figure No. 24 ahows & view of the passengsr compartment as viewed from the right side windshield
opening Examinxtion of the passenger compartrent revealad heavy baom demage throughout the
comparkpent althgugh it weas mmch more substantial on the left side as compared to the right. This was

indioxted by bizm paiterns thet wers found throughout the passenger compartment, &8 well a3 some of
the soft metal melting,

FIGURE #24




Figure No. 25 shows a view of the seat backs. The right side ssqt back was anglad towsrd the laft side
of tha vehicls indicating subatantially mors heat was present o the left side of the vehicls than on the
right side oear the door. This, once again, gives a divectionsl burn pattern of left to right.

FIGURE #25
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Figure No. 26 shows & view of the right side seat back and rear portion of the wehicle. During my
exantination of the rear cab sree. 1 found no svidenoe of aftermarket component installation.

FIGURE #26
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Fignre No. 27 shows a view of the right side seat back snd rear cab area. Bxamingtion of this area
reveslad no svidence of aftarmarket component instaliatian. Direetional buming patterns found on the
soat back mdicets a left 1o right fire progression,

FIGURE #27
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Figure No. 28 shows & view of the left side of the passenger companment as s22a from the nght from
windshisld area. The destruction on the laft side of the vehicle way slighfly mors wignificert than that of
the right gide of the vehicle. Roof distension was also presemt at and around thiy ares.

PIGURE #28
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Figare No. 29 shows the cowl of the vehicle. Examination of the cow? revealad significant
patmmardﬂmluﬁaidcofthewhicleummdtutheﬂghm e o

FIGFURE #2%
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Figare No. 30 shows a view of the forward dashboard ares at and around the stesting column and center
console. During my examination of the this arce, 1 noted that the lower steering column shroud was
seperated from the daskboard. I alzo noted an iregular burn pattern on the steering column ghroud.

FIGURE #3¢
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Figure No. 31 shows a view of the steering cohumn shroud thet was separated from the column area. An
trragular Sum pattern was found on this shroud, on both the inner and outer mrfioes. The burn pattarn
was in the approximats area of the ignition awitch. The irregular disooloration in this one sigroficant
areg of the shroud would give indication an electrical filure bad taken place st and argund the ignition
awitch area canding this dipooloration and barn pattern.

FIGURE #31
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FIGURE #32




Page 30

Figure No. 33 shows the remainder of the ignition switch wiring. The ignition switch was not located.
The ignition switch wiring was located and found to be heavily beaded with some discoloration at and
alectrical faihare and/er short alronit.

FIGURE #33 -
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FIGURE #34

FIGURE #35
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